# **Privacy Policy for BudBucks.Al**

Effective Date: [17/01/2025]

At BudBucks.AI ("we," "our," or "us"), we prioritize protecting the privacy and security of our users ("you" or "your"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, share, and protect your personal information when you interact with our website, Telegram bot, and other services ("Services"). By using the Services, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

#### **1. Information We Collect**

We collect information necessary to provide you with our Services, improve functionality, and ensure compliance with applicable laws.

#### a. Information You Provide Directly

- **Account Information:** When you sign up or interact with BudBucks.AI, we may collect your name, email address, wallet address, and other identifying details.
- **Communications:** Any information you share via email, Telegram, or our website, including inquiries or feedback.

#### **b.** Automatically Collected Information

- **Device Data:** We may collect information about the device you use to access our Services, including IP address, browser type, operating system, and device identifiers.
- **Usage Data:** Details of your interactions with the Services, such as pages visited, features used, and transaction activity.

#### c. Third-Party Information

We may collect additional information from third-party integrations, such as payment processors or blockchain networks, to facilitate transactions or verify user activity.

### 2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- Provide, operate, and improve our Services.
- Facilitate automated trading, NFT transactions, and staking activities.
- Communicate with you regarding updates, features, or security alerts.
- Monitor and analyze usage trends to enhance user experience.
- Enforce our Terms and Conditions and comply with legal obligations.

### 3. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell or rent your personal information. We may share your information under the following circumstances:

- **Service Providers:** With third parties who perform services on our behalf, such as website hosting or transaction processing.
- Legal Compliance: To comply with legal obligations, such as responding to subpoenas or enforcing our rights.
- **Business Transfers:** In the event of a merger, acquisition, or asset sale, your information may be transferred as part of the transaction.

## 4. Data Security

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect your information. These include:

- Encryption of sensitive data during transmission.
- Secure storage systems for collected information.
- Regular audits and updates to our security protocols.

While we strive to safeguard your information, no system is completely secure. Users are responsible for maintaining the security of their devices and wallets.

### 5. Your Rights and Choices

Depending on your jurisdiction, you may have the following rights:

- Access and Correction: Request access to or correction of your personal information.
- Deletion: Request deletion of your data, subject to legal and operational limitations.
- Withdraw Consent: Withdraw your consent for data processing at any time.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at privacy@budbucks.ai.

#### 6. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar technologies to:

- Enhance user experience.
- Analyze website performance.
- Personalize content and advertisements.

You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

## 7. Children's Privacy

BudBucks.Al is not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from minors. If you believe we have inadvertently collected such information, please contact us immediately.

## 8. International Users

BudBucks.AI operates globally. By using the Services, you consent to your information being transferred to and processed in countries outside your own, including jurisdictions that may not have equivalent data protection laws.

### 9. Updates to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. Changes will be posted on our website, and the updated date will be indicated.

### 10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us:

Email: privacy@budbucks.ai Website: www.budbucks.ai

Thank you for trusting BudBucks.AI. We are committed to safeguarding your privacy while delivering innovative and secure services.

